
NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

RAMPART RANGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NOS. 1, 2 & 7 of DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Rampart Range Metropolitan District Nos. 1, 2 & 7 of the County of Douglas, State of Colorado, will hold a special meeting on Tuesday, July 8, 2014 at the hour of 1:30 p.m., at Coventry Development Corp, 10270 Commonwealth Street, Ste. B., Lone Tree, Colorado  80124, for the purpose of conducting any business which may come before the Board.  
This meeting is open to the public.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE RAMPART RANGE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NOS. 1, 2 & 7
By /s/   Donald W. Bounds


 


 Secretary 

Agenda:
1.
Call to Order

2.
Declaration of Quorum

3.
Present Disclosures of Potential Conflicts of Interest

4.
Approve Agenda and Confirm Location of Meeting and Posting of Meeting Notices

5.
Public Comments

6.
Consent Agenda

These items are considered to be routine and will be approved and/or ratified by one motion.  There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Board member so requests; in which event, the item(s) will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in the Regular Agenda.

A. Review and Approve May 28, 2014 Regular Meeting Minutes (enclosed).

B.
Review and Ratify Approval of Change Order No. 1 for MD2-065 with W. L. Contractors, Inc. as a credit of $4,984.00 for the Additional Conduit, Potholing and a Reduction of Common Bore Required (enclosure).

C.
Other. 

7.
Landscape/Maintenance

A. Report from TerraCare (Aimee Lacouture).

8.
Items from the Engineer/Construction Manager

A. Report (Ernie Warzecha).


B.
Report (Ken Linhardt).


C.
Other.

9.
Items from the Attorney

A.
Review and Ratify Approval of First Amendment to Monument Signage, Storm Sewer Relocation and Sanitary Sewer Stub Reimbursement Agreement between District No. 1 and CS Lone Tree approving a Reduction in Reimbursable Costs by $21,5000.00  (enclosed).

B.
Other.

10.
Financial Items 
A. Review and Ratify Approval of Prior Claims (to be distributed).

B. Review and Consider Approval of Current Claims (to be distributed). 

C. Review Cash Position Report – Informational Only (to be distributed).

D. Review and Consider Approval of Rampart Range Metropolitan District No. 2 2013 Audit and Authorize Execution of Representations Letter (enclosed).

E.
Review and Consider Approval of Rampart Range Metropolitan District No. 7 2013 Audit and Authorize Execution of Representations Letter (enclosed).

F.
Review and consider Approval of
2013 Audit and Authorize Execution of Representations Letter (enclosed).

11.
Items from the Manager

A.
Review and Ratify Approval of Change Order No. 1 for 2013 Service Agreement for Landscape Design Services with Civitas, Inc. in the Amount of $1,310.00 and to extend the term through June 30, 2014 (enclosed).

B.
Review and Ratify Approval of Service Agreement for CI Net Improvements in Filing 19 Installation Between the District and Pauley Construction, Inc. in the Amount of $53,316.18 (enclosed).

C.
Review and Ratify Approval of the Service Agreement for 2014 Landscape Design Services for Filing 21 Park and Open Space with Consilium Design, Inc. in the Amount of $39,750.00 (enclosed).

D.
Review and Ratify Approval of Contract MD2-068 Filing 19 Streetscape and Park Landscape Project with Valley Crest Landscape Development, Inc. in the Amount of $749,045.09 

E.
Review and Ratify Approval of Change Order No. 7 to the 2014 Landscape Maintenance Service Agreement for the Installation of Irrigation and Landscaping on the East Side of the Schwab Campus with TerraCare Associates in the Amount of $60,000.00 (enclosed).

F.
Review and Ratify Approval of Change Order No. 1 to Contract MD2-069 Filing 21 Earth Work, Storm Sewer and GESC Project between District No. 1 and Hudick Excavating, Inc. (HEI Civil) in the Amount of $62,720.00 (enclosed).  

G.
Review and Consider Approval of 2014 Service Agreement for Crossington Sidewalk Installation Services between the District and Denver Concrete Services, Inc. in the Amount of $40,495.00 (enclosed).

H. 
Other.  

12.
Board Member Items

13.
Adjournment

